RESOLUTION NO. <u>071313</u>

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE DONATION OF \$7,500 FROM BRENT ROLES, ON BEHALF OF B.R. FLOORING INC., TO THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE FOR THE PURCHASE OF A K-9

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, Brent Roles, owner of B.R. Flooring Inc., wishes to donate \$7,500 to the County of San Mateo for use by the Sheriff's Office; and

WHEREAS, said donation will facilitate the purchase of a K-9 which will be assigned to the Sheriff's Office Patrol Bureau; and

WHEREAS, this Board has been requested by the Sheriff to accept said donation for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and finds it necessary and desirable to do so:

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED THAT THE Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County of San Mateo, hereby accepts Mr. Roles' donation of \$7,500 to the Sheriff's Office, and offers its thanks to Mr. Roles for the generous donation.

* * * * * *

Regularly passed and adopted this 15th day of March, 2011.

AYES and in favor of said resolution	n:
Supervisors:	
_	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	ROSE JACOBS GIBSON
	ADRIENNE J. TISSIER
NOES and against said resolution:	
Súpervisors:	NONE
Absent Supervisors:	NONE
_	
	•
	carole gruo
	President, Board of Supervisors County of San Mateo
	State of California

Certificate of Delivery

I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors.

Marie L. Peterson, Deputy

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors